TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moline Manufacturing Co., Inc.		09/12/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6921 Lyters Lane, P.O. Box 4523	
City:	Harrisburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339722	
Registration Number:	2330792	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2586

Email: PTdocketing@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theresa W. Middlebrook
Address Line 1: 633 W. Fifth St., 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108757-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa W. Middlebrook
Signature:	/Theresa W. Middlebrook/
Date:	10/09/2006 TRADEMARK

900059710 REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0272

Total Attachments: 2
source=TMAssignmt#page1.tif
source=TMAssignmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2006

WHEREAS, MOLINE MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a California Corporation, having its principal offices at 510 East Arrow Highway, San Dimas, CA 91773 (hereinafter referred to as "MOLINE"), and OMEGA PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having its principal offices at 6921 Lyters Lane, P.O. Box 4523, Harrisburg, PA 17111 (hereinafter referred to as "OMEGA"), jointly adopted, used, are using and are joint owners of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations for such trademarks:

 Trademark
 Registration No.
 Date of Registration 04/11/00

 2339722
 04/11/00

WHEREAS, OMEGA is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MOLINE hereby transfers and assigns to OMEGA all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing and the right to collect and own monetary or other damages as a result thereof.

MOLINE hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

MOLINE further covenants that OMEGA will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the adoption, use, continuation of use and registration of said trademarks as may be known and accessible to MOLINE and will testify as to the same in any cancellation proceedings or litigation related thereto.

SIGNED at San Dumas, CA, this 12 dd day of Systember, 2006.

MOLINE MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Name GARY D MAKIN

Title Rusia

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0274

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF DS Angeles

SS.

on the personally appeared (IM) 0 Molive personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Alle Manda

LAURI CRANDALL
Commission # 1511426
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2008

4011632_v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 10/09/2006